

ND ref. **FOI/17/034**

***Freedom of Information***

Thank you for your 21/04/17 request for the following information:

*Would you be able to assist us in answering the following two questions please:*

1. *Do you undertake Total Laparoscopic Hysterectomy procedures and if so what do you use as a vaginal occluder during the procedure?*

Answer: Yes, we undertake total laparoscopic hysterectomy procedures. We use V-Lock sutures to close the vaginal vault.

2. *If you do undertake Total Laparoscopic Hysterectomy's in theatre, have you ever had a never event relating to this procedure?*

Answer: No.